Oregon BRFSS 2005

Are you limited in any way, in any activities, because of physical, mental, or emotional problems?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 22.5 114 13.7 19.1 25.9 31.0 324
No 77.5 88.6 86.3 80.9 74.1 69.0 67.6
Male Yes 20.2 9.6 12.6 16.8 23.3 28.5 31.6
No 79.8 90.4 87.4 83.2 76.7 715 68.4
Female Yes 24.6 13.4 15.0 21.6 28.5 334 33.0
No 75.4 86.6 85.0 78.4 71.5 66.6 67.0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.

Are you limited in any way, in any activities, because of physical, mental, or emotional problems?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 11,865 606 1,524 1,858 2,410 2,444 3,023
Yes 3,115 74 209 369 663 791 1,009
No 8,681 529 1,306 1,479 1,738 1,639 1,990
Don't know/Not sure 61 2 8 10 6 12 23
Refused 8 1 1 3 2 1
Male Total 4,591 262 574 710 972 953 1,120
Yes 1,101 25 68 123 241 280 364
No 3,465 235 501 585 726 666 752
Don't know/Not sure 20 1 4 2 3 6 4
Refused 5 1 1 2 1
Female Total 7,274 344 950 1,148 1,438 1,491 1,903
Yes 2,014 49 141 246 422 511 645
No 5,216 294 805 894 1,012 973 1,238
Don't know/Not sure 41 1 4 8 3 6 19
Refused 3 1 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.




Oregon BRFSS 2005

Do you now have any health problem that requires you to use special equipment, such as a cane, a
wheelchair, a special bed, or a special telephone?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 7.2 15 1.9 4.6 7.1 10.5 17.4
No 92.8 98.5 98.1 95.4 92.9 89.5 82.6
Male Yes 6.6 2.0 1.9 4.6 7.0 11.7 13.9
No 93.4 98.0 98.1 95.4 93.0 88.3 86.1
Female Yes 7.7 .9 1.8 45 7.2 9.3 20.0
No 92.3 99.1 98.2 95.5 92.8 90.7 80.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Do you now have any health problem that requires you to use special equipment, such as a cane, a wheelchair, a special bed,
or a special telephone?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 11,856 605 1,524 1,854 2,409 2,444 3,020
Yes 1,125 8 29 84 186 266 552
No 10,721 596 1,490 1,769 2,222 2,176 2,468
Don't know/Not sure 5 4 1
Refused 5 1 1 1 1 1
Male Total 4,591 262 574 710 972 953 1,120
Yes 404 4 10 34 75 116 165
No 4,182 257 563 676 896 835 955
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Refused 4 1 1 1 1
Female Total 7,265 343 950 1,144 1,437 1,491 1,900
Yes 721 4 19 50 111 150 387
No 6,539 339 927 1,093 1,326 1,341 1,513
Don't know/Not sure 4 4
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.




Oregon BRFSS 2005

Because of any impairment or health problem, do you have any trouble learning, remembering, or concentrating?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 17.4 19.7 14.1 14.5 16.4 17.7 23.0
No 82.6 80.3 85.9 85.5 83.6 82.3 77.0
Male Yes 16.4 19.9 14.4 13.8 11.9 17.0 24.3
No 83.6 80.1 85.6 86.2 88.1 83.0 75.7
Female Yes 18.3 19.6 13.8 15.3 20.6 18.3 221
No 81.7 80.4 86.2 84.7 79.4 81.7 77.9

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.

Because of any impairment or health problem, do you have any trouble learning, remembering, or concentrating?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 9,594 483 1,219 1,495 1,951 2,005 2,441
Yes 1,736 85 167 224 346 352 562
No 7,802 394 1,050 1,260 1,600 1,639 1,859
Don't know/Not sure 45 2 1 5 5 13 19
Refused 11 2 1 6 1 1
Male Total 3,702 211 458 577 781 772 903
Yes 641 41 62 80 106 129 223
No 3,040 169 395 492 675 637 672
Don't know/Not sure 13 1 5 7
Refused 8 1 1 4 1 1
Female Total 5,892 272 761 918 1,170 1,233 1,538
Yes 1,095 44 105 144 240 223 339
No 4,762 225 655 768 925 1,002 1,187
Don't know/Not sure 32 2 1 4 5 8 12
Refused 3 1 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.




(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2005

Disability: No limitations vs. Limitations.

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
No limitations 68.2 75.1 78.4 73.8 66.6 61.9 53.5
Limitations 31.8 24.9 21.6 26.2 334 38.1 46.5
Male No limitations 34.5 39.8 40.5 38.3 34.0 31.2 23.7
Limitations 14.6 11.6 11.0 12.7 14.9 17.7 19.7
Female No limitations 33.7 35.3 37.8 35.5 32.6 30.7 29.8
Limitations 17.2 13.3 10.7 13.5 18.5 20.4 26.8

Denominator is:

All survey respondents with limitations vs. those who had no limitations.
[Include limitations in activity, use of special equipment (e.g.,, wheelchair, cane, special bed or phone) or difficulty with learning,

remembering or concentrating.]

Unweighted Frequencies

Disability: No limitations vs. Limitations.

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 11,560 581 1,468 1,805 2,361 2,403 2,942
No limitations 7,462 443 1,158 1,324 1,532 1,459 1,546
Limitations 4,098 138 310 481 829 944 1,396
Male Total 4,479 251 554 699 946 935 1,094
No limitations 2,976 196 441 523 641 587 588
Limitations 1,503 55 113 176 305 348 506
Female Total 7,081 330 914 1,106 1,415 1,468 1,848
No limitations 4,486 247 717 801 891 872 958
Limitations 2,595 83 197 305 524 596 890

Denominator is:

All survey respondents with limitations vs. those who had no limitations.
[Include limitations in activity, use of special equipment (e.g.,, wheelchair, cane, special bed or phone) or difficulty with learning,

remembering or concentrating.]
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What is the nature of this health condition?
NOTE: Sum is greater than 100% since up to five responses can be recorded.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Has limitations Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Physical 60.2 35.5 50.6 60.1 66.6 67.8 64.1
Sensory 5.1 2.3 3.9 3.4 4.7 6.4 7.2
Cognitive 25.3 43.9 30.2 27.9 18.8 21.4 22.1
Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 11.8 16.9 18.1 16.1 15.3 9.2 2.8
Something else 4.7 4.3 4.2 34 3.0 3.2 8.2
Male Physical 26.7 151 24.4 27.3 30.1 311 25.9
Sensory 2.9 1.8 14 2.5 2.2 4.7 3.7
Cognitive 12.3 20.7 16.9 154 7.8 10.0 10.1
Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 5.1 9.1 7.9 5.9 5.6 4.7 1.7
Something else 2.2 2.7 3.0 1.8 7 13 3.6
Female Physical 33.6 20.4 26.1 32.8 36.4 36.7 38.2
Sensory 2.2 5 2.5 9 24 1.7 3.6
Cognitive 13.0 23.1 13.3 12.5 11.0 114 12.0
Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 6.6 7.8 10.2 10.2 9.7 4.5 11
Something else 2.5 1.6 1.2 1.6 2.3 1.9 4.6

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who reported activity limitations, use of special equipment or other health problems. [Surveys A and B respondents only.]
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Oregon BRFSS 2005

What is the nature of this health condition?
NOTE: Sum is greater than 100% since up to five responses can be recorded.

Unweighted Frequencies

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Has limitations 3,484 123 273 422 690 787 | 1,189
Physical 2,006 40 122 223 425 503 693
Sensory 185 4 11 12 32 47 79
Cognitive 736 42 70 101 131 153 239
Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 332 22 44 67 94 72 33
Something else 152 4 8 10 21 24 85
Not sure about nature of the condition 266 14 30 41 37 44 100
Refused 35 2 4 10 5 4 10
Male Has limitations 1,268 52 102 152 248 288 426
Physical 702 13 41 77 156 182 233

Sensory 89 3 3 6 14 29 34

Cognitive 291 18 28 43 47 58 97

Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 112 11 14 14 28 27 18

Something else 54 2 5 4 5 8 30

Not sure about nature of the condition 95 6 11 17 12 14 35

Refused 20 1 4 5 1 4 5

Female Has limitations 2,216 71 171 270 442 499 763
Physical 1,304 27 81 146 269 321 460

Sensory 96 1 8 6 18 18 45

Cognitive 445 24 42 58 84 95 142

Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 220 11 30 53 66 45 15

Something else 98 2 3 6 16 16 55

Not sure about nature of the condition 171 8 19 24 25 30 65

Refused 15 1 5 4 5

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who reported activity limitations, use of special equipment or other health problems. [Surveys A and B respondents only.]
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2005

In general, how satisfied are you with your life?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Very satisfied 44.0 37.9 40.8 43.6 43.5 49.4 48.3
Satisfied 49.3 54.9 51.6 49.6 48.1 45.0 47.3
Dissatisfied 5.6 6.5 6.9 5.6 6.6 4.7 34
Very dissatisfied 1.1 7 7 1.3 1.7 9 9
Male Very satisfied 42.0 36.2 40.0 41.0 39.9 47.0 48.7
Satisfied 50.6 52.3 51.7 52.8 51.9 47.4 46.5
Dissatisfied 6.3 10.4 8.0 51 6.4 4.8 3.8
Very dissatisfied 1.0 11 3 11 1.9 .8 1.0
Female Very satisfied 459 39.6 41.6 46.2 47.1 51.7 48.0
Satisfied 48.0 57.6 51.6 46.3 445 42.6 48.0
Dissatisfied 5.0 2.5 5.7 6.0 6.9 4.7 3.2
Very dissatisfied 1.1 .3 1.2 1.6 1.6 1.0 .8

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon BRFSS 2005

In general, how satisfied are you with your life?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 11,639 587 1,486 1,820 2,373 2,418 2,955
Very satisfied 5,074 222 599 764 996 1,149 1,344
Satisfied 5,671 321 766 903 1,152 1,092 1,437
Dissatisfied 656 33 98 109 168 134 114
Very dissatisfied 143 5 15 30 40 25 28
Don't know/Not sure 71 3 5 10 12 14 27
Refused 24 3 3 4 5 4 5
Male Total 4,510 252 560 703 953 943 1,099
Very satisfied 1,901 94 226 277 367 428 509
Satisfied 2,248 126 283 370 499 447 523
Dissatisfied 269 25 43 38 63 53 47
Very dissatisfied 55 3 3 10 19 9 11
Don't know/Not sure 25 3 3 5 3 5 6
Refused 12 1 2 3 2 1 3
Female Total 7,129 335 926 1,117 1,420 1,475 1,856
Very satisfied 3,173 128 373 487 629 721 835
Satisfied 3,423 195 483 533 653 645 914
Dissatisfied 387 8 55 71 105 81 67
Very dissatisfied 88 2 12 20 21 16 17
Don't know/Not sure 46 2 5 9 9 21
Refused 12 2 1 1 3 3 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2005

How often do you get the social and emotional support you need?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Always 44.8 45.8 41.5 429 41.4 445 54.4
Usually 35.1 29.9 37.0 35.7 40.6 39.1 26.4
Sometimes 13.0 16.9 13.3 14.6 12.3 11.1 10.4
Rarely 4.4 49 5.1 45 3.9 3.0 4.8
Never 2.7 2.6 3.1 2.2 1.9 2.2 4.0
Male Always 44.8 42.4 39.9 44.4 43.4 45.0 55.6
Usually 334 26.1 37.6 33.9 37.3 39.1 22.6
Sometimes 13.4 20.6 13.3 15.5 11.7 10.0 10.2
Rarely 4.6 6.3 4.4 4.0 45 3.1 5.9
Never 3.8 4.6 49 2.2 3.1 29 5.8
Female Always 44.9 49.3 43.1 41.4 394 44.1 535
Usually 36.8 33.8 36.4 37.6 43.8 39.2 29.2
Sometimes 12.6 13.0 13.4 13.7 12.8 12.2 10.6
Rarely 4.2 3.4 5.8 5.1 3.3 29 4.1
Never 1.5 .5 1.2 2.2 7 1.6 2.6

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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How often do you get the social and emotional support you need?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon BRFSS 2005

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 11,644 587 1,488 1,821 2,374 2,418 2,956
Always 5,054 268 608 738 915 1,028 1,497
Usually 4,130 181 559 664 979 952 795
Sometimes 1,491 92 200 276 326 280 317
Rarely 516 29 80 91 101 80 135
Never 283 10 32 42 38 50 111
Don't know/Not sure 128 3 4 8 11 23 79
Refused 42 4 5 2 4 5 22
Male Total 4,511 252 560 703 953 943 1,100
Always 1,959 103 217 291 383 406 559
Usually 1,496 69 212 248 358 360 249
Sometimes 591 51 81 115 129 97 118
Rarely 219 17 25 29 51 35 62
Never 157 9 20 16 25 26 61
Don't know/Not sure 67 1 2 4 5 14 41
Refused 22 2 3 2 5 10
Female Total 7,133 335 928 1,118 1,421 1,475 1,856
Always 3,095 165 391 447 532 622 938
Usually 2,634 112 347 416 621 592 546
Sometimes 900 41 119 161 197 183 199
Rarely 297 12 55 62 50 45 73
Never 126 1 12 26 13 24 50
Don't know/Not sure 61 2 2 4 6 9 38
Refused 20 2 2 2 2 12

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.




